900233304 09/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLC Medical Systems Inc.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novadaq Corp.
Street Address:	2585 Skymark Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 306
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 4L5
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2547026	CO 2 HEART LASER 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173674656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617.933.4442

Email: tsaunders@rhoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Saunders

Address Line 1: Rissman Hendricks & Oliverio LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Cambridge Street, Suite 2101

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N001-2047US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rissman Hendricks & Oliverio

TRADEMARK REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0570

OP \$40,00 2547026

900233304

Address Line 1: 100 Cambridge Street Address Line 2: Suite 2101 Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114 Thomas M. Saunders NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /Thomas M. Saunders/ Date: 09/12/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("ASSIGNMENT") is made as of February 1, 2011 ("Effective Date") by PLC Medical Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to and in favor of Novadaq Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 5, 2010 among Assignor, Assignee, PLC Systems Inc., a Yukon Territory corporation, and PLC Sistemas Medicos Internacionais (Deutschland) GmbH (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule 1.1(e) of the Asset Purchase Agreement and as duplicated in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee each now desires to memorialize and record the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Trademarks by Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and to the applications and/or registrations for the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Trademarks and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is executed for the purpose of evidencing and confirming the transfer of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee as provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Assignment is intended to modify any of the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement as they relate to the Trademarks, including any of the representations, warranties, covenants or indemnities set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict between this Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

[Signatures on the Following Page]

sf-2909788

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0572

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 1st day of February, 2011.

PLC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: James G. Thomasch

Title: Sr. Vice President and CFO

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF NORFOLK)	

On this 1st day of February, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared James G. Thomasch proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were a Massachusetts driver's license and a Passport, to be the person whose name is signed on the attached document in my presence.

Kendra R. Wisell-Ford

My commission expires September 19, 2014

sf-2909788

RECORDED: 09/12/2012

2